PLYMOUTH PSYCH GROUP

H DEVELOPING HOPE - « CREATING A DIFFERENCE

PRIVATE PAY FEE SCHEDULE

Diagnostic Interview:
e Performed by a MD or NP: $415.00
e Performed by a Psychologist or Therapist: $300.00

Medication Management:
e 25-30 minute session: $285.00
e 40 minute session: $385.00

Psychotherapy Session:
e 38-52 minute individual therapy: $215.00
e 52+ minutes of individual therapy: $277.50
e 38-52 minute family therapy: $225.00
e 53-60 minute group therapy: $250.00

Phone Call with a Provider or Nurse:
e 1-10 minutes: $30.00
e FEach 10-minute increment thereafter: $40.00
e To speak with a provider’s nurse at no charge, contact the front desk at 763-559-1640 and the nurse will
be in contact with the patient within 24 business hours.

Out of Pocket Payments:
A 20% discount on services (as listed above) is available to clients choosing not to use insurance and who pay in full
at the time of service.

Other Fees:
e Returned Checks/Debit Transactions: $25.00
® Records Requests:
o 1-19 pages: $0.25 per sheet; 20+ pages: $0.25 per sheet + $5.00 processing fee
o Charges will be applied to the account of the person whose records are requested.
® Missed or Canceled Appointments:
o Missed appointment (no call, no show) under any circumstances: $70.00
o  Cancellation within 24 hours of appointment: $70.00
o Cancellation prior to 24 hours of appointment: None



o  Cancellations due to Winter Weather Advisory: None
o Charges for missed appointments are not covered by your insurance and are your responsibility.
e Subpoenas —In Person Testimony or Appearance o Preparation, commuting, etc.: $250.00/hour (with a 3
hour minimum charge) or Court appearance: $2000.00 one time fee

e Subpoenas — Documentation Only or 1-2 hours of preparation: $500.00 one-time fee or 2 or more hours of
preparation: $250.00/hour (with a 3 hour minimum charge)

As permissible under applicable law, Plymouth Psych Group reserves the right to demand payment of these fees in
advance of in-person appearance and record and/or documentation production. Plymouth Psych Group will comply
with all applicable HIPAA, Minnesota Privacy Act and other regulations in responding to all subpoenas.
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